



## AFFIDAVIT CUM DECLARATION

I, Pooja Sushil Pathak alias Pooja Sunit Saurabh Jha, aged <u>31</u> years, daughter of Mr. Sushil Pathak, and currently residing at <u>1402</u>, Awing, Acwrdian, Bulaji Symphony, Panuel., and I, Sunit Saurabh Jha, aged <u>33</u> years, son of Mr. Chandrabhushan Jha, and currently residing at <u>1402</u>, Awing, Acwrdian Bulaji Symphony, Panydo hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:

fathak.

hh

Time are both competent to depose to this affidavit and have personal knowledge of the facts herein stated.

Weisolemnized our marriage with each other on 18.01.2023, in accordance with Hindu rituals and customs, at Krishna Kamal Farms, Near Mount View Resort of Ha. VHage: Usgaon, Taluka: Vasal, District: Palghar.

pite our intention to register our marriage under the provisions of the Hindu arriage Act, 1955, we were unable to do so due to the demanding work requirements in merchant navy of Sunit Saurabh Jha, which necessitated his relocation and limited our ability to comply with the formalities of registration within the prescribed time frame.

- 4. Our marriage has been publicly acknowledged and recognized by our families, friends, and the community in which we reside.
- 5. We have been living together as husband and wife since the date of our marriage and have held ourselves out to be married to each other in all respects.

6. We hereby affirm that all the statements made hereinabove are true and correct

- to the best of our knowledge, belief, and information.
- 7. We are executing this affidavit to declare the fact of our marriage and to establish the validity of our marital union and submit this instrument for registration of our marriage to the concerned and competent authority.
- 8. I, Pooja Sushil Pathak alias Pooja Sunit Saurabh Jha and Sunit Saurabh Jha, do hereby verify that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to my/ our knowledge and belief and nothing material has been concealed therein and are stated in a sound and fit mind with free will in absence of all/ any coerce.

In witness whereof I/ we affix my signature and seal, if any, on this  $29^{\text{m}}$  day of March, 2024

Signed sealed and delivered by the above name

Follerk.

Pooja Sushil Pathak alias Pooja Sunit Saurabh Jha

2.

Sunit Saurabh Jha

**Before me** 

BEFORE ME Jedery 51/3/24

Dhirendra Prasad Pandey Advocate & Notary Govt. of Ino.a High Court Bombay



